13815-C MAGNOLIA AVE., CHINO, CA 91710
TOLL-FREE: 888-LED-0800     TEL: 909-628-5050     FAX: 909-628-5006
w  w  w  .  a  m  e  r  i  c  a  n  b  r  i  g  h  t  l  e  d  .  c  o  m
1
AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Copyright ©  2019 American Bright Optoelectronics Corp. All right reserved. Version: 3 Date: 12/17/2019
AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Flexible IP65 Tape light in 12V/24V DC - Single color, RGB, and RGBW options

AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Copyright ©  2019 American Bright Optoelectronics Corp. All right reserved. Version: 3 Date: 12/17/2019
Part numbering system:
A B – F C V V V K K – L L L W L – X A 1
V V V – Voltage (volt) (012=12V, 024=24V)
K K – Color/CCT (27 – 2700K, 30 – 3000K, 40 – 4000K, 50 – 5000K, 63 – 6300K, 65 – 6500K CCT, RD – Red,
GN– Green, BL – Blue, AM – Amber, 06 – RGB, 08 – RGBW)
L L L – Light strip length (unit: inch);
Length selection of the strip:
12V 24V
Single Color  Multiple of 25mm Multiple of 50mm
RGB/RGBW Multiple of 50mm Multiple of 100mm
W L – Wire lead length (unit: inch); standard length is 12 inches.  00- No wire, no end cap
X – CRI (8 – 80, 9 – 90, X – not applicable)
Ax – Version (Internal Code)
For example, part number below calls out a flexible tape light with IP65 rating, 24VDC in 3000K CCT, CRI 80,
197 inches long with 12 inches wire lead.
A B – F C 0 2 4 3 0 – 1 9 7 1 2 – 8 A 1
3
AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Copyright ©  2019 American Bright Optoelectronics Corp. All right reserved. Version: 3 Date: 12/17/2019
Outline Dimension:
Single Color:
DC 12V:
DC 24V:
RGB Color:
DC 12V:
resistor
resistor
resistor
UL
4
AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Copyright ©  2019 American Bright Optoelectronics Corp. All right reserved. Version: 3 Date: 12/17/2019
DC 24V:
RGBW Color:
DC 12V:
DC 24V:
1,2,3
Cutting Mark is imprinted on the strip:
12V 24V
Single Color  Every 25mm Every 50mm
RGB/RGBW Every 50mm Every 100mm
1 Heat shrinks on both ends.
2 Light strip comes with rear adhesive, 3M 300LSE.
3 Silicon coating: durometer, shore A 60~65 or equivalent. Color: Clear
resistor
UL
5
AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Copyright ©  2019 American Bright Optoelectronics Corp. All right reserved. Version: 3 Date: 12/17/2019
Schematic Diagram:
Single Color:
DC 12V:
DC 24V:
RGB Color:
DC 12V:
6
AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Copyright ©  2019 American Bright Optoelectronics Corp. All right reserved. Version: 3 Date: 12/17/2019
DC 24V:
RGBW Color:
DC 12V:
7
AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series
Copyright ©  2019 American Bright Optoelectronics Corp. All right reserved. Version: 3 Date: 12/17/2019
DC 24V:
Characteristics:
Table 1. Configurations for AB-FC Flexible Tape Light Series.
OPERATING
VOLTAGE (V)
CURRENT (A/m)
POWER